Question Question Answer Value type

GO

G001

G002

G003

Gl

G101

G102

G103
G104
G105
G106

G107
G108
G109
G110

G111
G112

G. ANNUAL EXPENSES
URL
Please provide the URL of your institution’s net price
calculator: https://www.neiu.edu/financial- URL
Response 'x'

If your institution's 2025-2026 academic year costs of
attendance are not available at this time please
respond. X

Date
Please provide an approximate date (i.e., month/day)

when your institution's final 2025-2026 academic year
costs of attendance will be available: MM-DD

Undergraduate full-time tuition, required fees, food and housing
List the typical tuition, required fees, and food and housing for a full-time undergraduate student
for the FULL 2025-2026 academic year. (30 semester hours or 45 quarter hours for institutions
that derive annual tuition by multiplying credit hour cost by number of credits).
e A full academic year refers to the period of time generally extending from September to June;
usually equated to two semesters, two trimesters, three quarters,

or the period covered by a four-one-four plan.
* Food and housing is defined as double occupancy and 19 meals per week or the maximum

meal plan. y number of credits).

Private Institutions: First-Year Tuition in $

Tuition Nearest $1
Private Institutions: Undergraduates Tuition in $

Tuition Nearest $1
Public Institutions: First-Year Tuition in $

Tuition: In-district Nearest $1

Tuition: In-state (out-of-district): $10,343 Nearest $1

Tuition: Out-of-state: $20,181 Nearest $1

Tuition: Non-resident Nearest $1
Public Institutions: Undergraduates Tuition in $

Tuition: In-district Nearest $1

Tuition: In-state (out-of-district):
Tuition: Out-of-state:
Tuition: Non-resident

For All Institutions: First-Year
Required Fees:
Food and housing (on-campus):

Expenses in $

$10,343 Nearest $1
$20,181 Nearest $1
Nearest $1

$2,400 Nearest $1
Nearest $1



G113
G114

G115
G116
G117
G118

G119

G120

G2

G201
G202

G3

G301

G4

G401

G402

G5

G501
G502
G503

G504
G505
G506
G507

Housing Only (on-campus): $10,810 Nearest $1

Food Only (on-campus meal plan): Nearest $1
For All Institutions: Undergraduates Expenses in $

Required Fees: $2,400 Nearest $1
Food and housing (on-campus): Nearest $1
Housing Only (on-campus): $10,810 Nearest $1
Food Only (on-campus meal plan): Nearest $1

Expenses in $
Comprehensive tuition and food and housing fee
(if your college cannot provide separate tuition and
food and housing fees): Nearest $1

Expenses in $
Other: Nearest $1

Number of credits per term a student can take for Credits

Minimum 12 Number
Maximum 18 Number

Response 'Y' or 'N'
Do tuition and fees vary by year of study (e.g.,
sophomore, junior, senior)? N YN

Response 'Y' or 'N'

Do tuition and fees vary by undergraduate

instructional program? Y YN
Percent
If yes, what percentage of full-time
undergraduates pay more than the tuition and fees 0.00%
reported in G1? Nearest 1%

Provide the estimated expenses for a typical full-time undergraduate student:
* If your college cannot provide separate food and housing figures for commuters not living at

Residents Expenses in $
Books and supplies: $1,920 Nearest $1
Transportation: $1,359 Nearest $1
Other expenses: $4,338 Nearest $1
Commuters (living at home) Expenses in $
Books and supplies: $1,920 Nearest $1
Food only: Nearest $1
Transportation $1,359 Nearest $1

Other expenses: $4,338 Nearest $1



G508
G509
G510
G511
G512
G513

G6

G601
G602
G603
G604
G605
G606

Commuters (not living at home)
Books and supplies:

Housing only:

Food only:
Food and housing total*
Transportation:
Other expenses:

Undergraduate per-credit-hour charges (tuition only):

PRIVATE INSTITUTIONS:
PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS:
In-district:

In-state (out-of-district):
Out-of-state:
NONRESIDENTS:

Expenses in $

Expenses in $

$1,920 Nearest $1
$5,220 Nearest $1

Nearest $1
$5,220 Nearest $1
$1,359 Nearest $1
$4,338 Nearest $1

Nearest $1
$431 Nearest $1
Nearest $1
$431 Nearest $1
$862 Nearest $1
Nearest $1



	CDS-G

