Question Question Answer Value type

G. ANNUAL EXPENSES

G0			
G001	Please provide the URL of your institution's net price	URL	
0001	calculator:	https://www.neiu.edu/financial-URL	
		Response 'x'	
G002	If your institution's 2025-2026 academic year costs of attendance are not available at this time please		
	respond.	X	
		Date	
G003	Please provide an approximate date (i.e., month/day) when your institution's final 2025-2026 academic year		

G1 Undergraduate full-time tuition, required fees, food and housing

costs of attendance will be available:

List the typical tuition, required fees, and food and housing for a full-time undergraduate student for the FULL 2025-2026 academic year. (30 semester hours or 45 quarter hours for institutions that derive annual tuition by multiplying credit hour cost by number of credits).

MM-DD

- A full academic year refers to the period of time generally extending from September to June; usually equated to two semesters, two trimesters, three quarters, or the period covered by a four-one-four plan.
- Food and housing is defined as double occupancy and 19 meals per week or the maximum meal plan. y number of credits).

	Private Institutions: First-Year	Tuition in \$	
G101	Tuition		Nearest \$1
	Private Institutions: Undergraduates	Tuition in \$	
G102	Tuition		Nearest \$1
	Public Institutions: First-Year	Tuition in \$	
G103	Tuition: In-district		Nearest \$1
G104	Tuition: In-state (out-of-district):	\$10,343	Nearest \$1
G105	Tuition: Out-of-state:	\$20,181	Nearest \$1
G106	Tuition: Non-resident		Nearest \$1
	Public Institutions: Undergraduates	Tuition in \$	
G107	Tuition: In-district		Nearest \$1
G108	Tuition: In-state (out-of-district):	\$10,343	Nearest \$1
G109	Tuition: Out-of-state:	\$20,181	Nearest \$1
G110	Tuition: Non-resident		Nearest \$1
	For All Institutions: First-Year	Expenses in \$	
G111	Required Fees:	\$2,400	Nearest \$1
G112	Food and housing (on-campus):		Nearest \$1

G113 G114	Housing Only (on-campus): Food Only (on-campus meal plan):	\$10,810	Nearest \$1 Nearest \$1
	For All Institutions: Undergraduates	Expenses in \$	
G115 G116	Required Fees: Food and housing (on-campus):	•	Nearest \$1 Nearest \$1
G117 G118	Housing Only (on-campus): Food Only (on-campus meal plan):	\$10,810	Nearest \$1 Nearest \$1
0110	Toda only (on dampad modi plany.		110α1001 φ1
G119	Comprehensive tuition and food and housing fee (if your college cannot provide separate tuition and food and housing fees):	Expenses in \$	Nearest \$1
		Expenses in \$	
G120	Other:		Nearest \$1
G2	Number of credits per term a student can take for	Credits	
G201	Minimum	12	Number
G202	Maximum	18	Number
G3		Response 'Y' or 'N'	
G301	Do tuition and fees vary by year of study (e.g., sophomore, junior, senior)?	N	YN
G4		Response 'Y' or 'N'	
	Do tuition and fees vary by undergraduate	V	VAI
G401	instructional program?	Y Percent	YN
G402	If yes, what percentage of full-time undergraduates pay more than the tuition and fees reported in G1?	0.00%	Nearest 1%
G5	Provide the estimated expenses for a typical full-time	e undergraduate student:	
	* If your college cannot provide separate food and ho	using figures for commuters not li	ving at
	Residents	Expenses in \$	
G501	Books and supplies:		Nearest \$1
G502 G503	Transportation:	• •	Nearest \$1 Nearest \$1
G505	Other expenses:	\$4,330	ivearest φ i
	Commuters (living at home)	Expenses in \$	
G504	Books and supplies:	\$1,920	Nearest \$1
G505	Food only:	.	Nearest \$1
G506	Transportation Other expenses		Nearest \$1
G507	Other expenses:	\$4,338	Nearest \$1

	Commuters (not living at home)	Expenses in \$	
G508	Books and supplies:	\$1,920	Nearest
G509	Housing only:	\$5,220	Nearest
G510	Food only:		Nearest
G511	Food and housing total*	\$5,220	Nearest
G512	Transportation:	\$1,359	Nearest
G513	Other expenses:	\$4,338	Nearest
G6	Undergraduate per-credit-hour charges (tuition only	/):	

Expenses in \$ G601 PRIVATE INSTITUTIONS: Nearest \$1 G602 PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS: \$431 Nearest \$1 G603 In-district: Nearest \$1 In-state (out-of-district): G604 \$431 Nearest \$1 G605 Out-of-state: \$862 Nearest \$1 G606 NONRESIDENTS: Nearest \$1